

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.9869 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1	15.04.2026	<p data-bbox="459 461 560 495"><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 546 1034 580" style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.9869 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="459 624 1278 819">Ms.M.Umadevi, learned counsel for the Central Government takes notice for the respondent No.1.</p> <p data-bbox="555 864 1198 898" style="text-align: center;">Issue notice to the respondent Nos.2 to 4.</p> <p data-bbox="459 943 1278 1211">Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent Nos.2 to 4 and file proof of service within a period of three weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="555 1256 948 1290" style="text-align: center;">List after four (04) weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="1142 1413 1254 1447" style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p data-bbox="740 1487 995 1520" style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="555 1554 975 1588" style="text-align: center;">Heard. Perused the record.</p> <p data-bbox="459 1632 1278 1744">There shall be interim stay as prayed for, for a period of eight (08) weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="1142 1861 1254 1895" style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p data-bbox="459 1939 533 1973">PKR</p>	