

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.9869 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
02.	16.06.2026	<p><u>RCJ</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that inadvertently, personal notices could not be sent to the 2nd respondent and submitted that the said mistake was neither willful nor wanton. He further sought permission of this court to take out personal notices on 2nd respondent through registered post acknowledgement due.</p> <p>Permission accorded.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notices on 2nd respondent through registered post acknowledgement due and file proof of service before the registry.</p> <p>Post on 14.07.2026.</p> <p>Meantime, for counters if any.</p> <p>Interim orders granted earlier are extended further for a period of eight(08) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u></p> <p><i>BRS</i></p>	

--	--	--	--	--